## 504623604 11/02/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670322

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name Exe		Execution Date	
DTIP.LLC				11/02/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT					
	MICHAEL MOSCHEL				
Street Address:	54 WEST 21ST STREET SUITE 506				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10010				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	12	967945	_		
		104664	_		
Application Number:			_		
Application Number:		154957	_		
Application Number:		961195			
Application Number:		961160			
Application Number:	15	355405			
	sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		8 551 7924		<i>an.</i>	
Email:		moschel@symmetrycentral.com			
Correspondent Name:		CHAELMOSCHEL			
Address Line 1:		WEST 21ST STREET SUITE 506	;		
Address Line 4:	NE	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10010			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL MOSCHEL		
		MICHAEL MOSCHEL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		MICHAEL MOSCHEL /Michael Moschel/			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS Whereas, I DTIP.LLC is owner of said patent/applications 13967945,14104664,14154957,14961160,14961195,15355405. Whereas, I Michael Moschel hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ applications 13967945,14104664,14154957,14961160,14961195,15355405. Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patents. Executed this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November,2017.

Signature Michael Moschel

**RECORDED: 11/02/2017**